



UAP Old Mutual Tower, 8th Floor, Upper Hill Road P.O Box 23722 - 00100, GPO Nairobi, Kenya Tel: +254 20 7863971 Email: <u>info@sezauthority.go.ke</u> Website: <u>www.sezauthority.go.ke</u>

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

TENDER NAME: REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR PROPOSED INSTALLATION OF ICT INFRASTRUCTURE & DEVELOPMENT AT NAIVASHA SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE

TENDER NO: SEZA/EOI/04/2023-2024

1. Special Economic Zones Authority invites expression of interest for proposed installation of ICT Infrastructure and development at Naivasha Special Economic Zone.

2. Qualified and interested tenderers may obtain further information during office hours i.e 0900 to 1500 hours at the address given below.

3. Completed Tenders must be delivered to the address below on or before 17th May, 2024 at 11:00am.

4.. The Tenders will be opened immediately after the deadline date and time specified above or any deadline date and time specified later. Tenders will be publicly opened in the presence of the Tenderer's designated representatives and anyone who chooses to attend at the address below.

5. Late Tenders will be rejected.

6. The addresses referred to above are:

A. Address for obtaining further information and for purchasing tender documents

Manager, Supply Chain Management Special Economic Zones Authority UAP Old Mutual Tower, 8th Floor, Upper Hill Rd P.O Box 23722 -00100, Nairobi +254 20 7863971 info@sezauthority.go.ke

B. Address for Submission of Tenders

Chief Executive Officer Special Economic Zones Authority UAP Old Mutual Tower, 8th Floor, Upper Hill Rd P.O Box 23722 -00100, Nairobi Tender Box located at 8th Floor, Reception Area.

C. Address for Opening of Tenders

Special Economic Zones Authority UAP Old Mutual Tower, 8th Floor, Upper Hill Rd Main Boardroom

Issued by: Manager, Supply Chain Management	EDound.
Authorized by: Chief Executive Officer	Kenga

2nd May, 2024

I(enya () VISION 2030